

## Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-032 Name:

Type: Appointment Status: Appointment

File created: 11/14/2023 In control: Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections

Committee

On agenda: 12/5/2023 Final action: 12/5/2023

Title: Beer Permit Board

Election to fill three vacancies on the Beer Permit Board for terms expiring October 31, 2027.

Kia Jarmon - nominated by Council Member Evans Joe Perlen - nominated by Council Member Weiner David Cain - nominated by Council Member Eslick

Shani Glapion - nominated by Council Member Porterfield

Delfine Fox - nominated by Council Member Ellis

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Beer Board Vacancy Notice

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2023	1	Metropolitan Council	elected	
12/5/2023	1	Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee	approved	
11/21/2023	1	Metropolitan Council		

## **Beer Permit Board**

Election to fill three vacancies on the Beer Permit Board for terms expiring October 31, 2027.

Kia Jarmon - nominated by Council Member Evans

Joe Perlen - nominated by Council Member Weiner

David Cain - nominated by Council Member Eslick

Shani Glapion - nominated by Council Member Porterfield

Delfine Fox - nominated by Council Member Ellis